

2022年度 損益計算書 (2022年4月1日～2023年3月31日)

特定非営利活動法人 愛コープ

事業年度 勘定科目	第21期		介護		障害		受託		助合		管理費	
	金額	%	金額	%	金額	%	金額	%	金額	%	金額	%
収入	介護保険収入	47,618,385	47.1%	47,618,385	99.6%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%	0.0%
	障がい福祉収入	31,354,630	31.0%		0.0%	31,354,630	99.8%		0.0%		0.0%	0.0%
	横浜市福祉受託収入	10,768,990	10.7%		0.0%		0.0%	10,768,990	99.7%		0.0%	0.0%
	たすけあい事業収入 (利用者登録料収入含む)	10,869,156	10.8%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%	10,869,156	99.3%	0.0%
	会費収入	114,000	0.1%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%	114,000 100.0%
	在宅福祉援助収入	0	0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%	0	0.0%	0.0%
	不動産賃貸収入	375,600	0.4%	187,800	0.4%	75,120	0.2%	37,560	0.3%	75,120	0.7%	0.0%
	寄付金収入	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0 0.0%
	計	101,100,761	100.0%	47,806,185	100.0%	31,429,750	100.0%	10,806,550	100.0%	10,944,276	100.0%	114,000 100.0%
売上総利益	101,100,761	100.0%	47,806,185	100.0%	31,429,750	100.0%	10,806,550	100.0%	10,944,276	100.0%	114,000 100.0%	
販売 費 及 び 一 般 管 理 費	役員報酬	3,840,480	3.8%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	3,840,480 3368.8%
	給料手当	74,811,643	74.0%	29,924,657	62.6%	11,969,863	38.1%	5,984,931	55.4%	11,969,863	109.4%	14,962,329 13124.8%
	従業員賞与	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0 0.0%
	福利厚生費	639,141	0.6%	255,656	0.5%	102,263	0.3%	51,131	0.5%	102,263	0.9%	127,828 112.1%
	通信費	1,326,886	1.3%	530,754	1.1%	212,302	0.7%	106,151	1.0%	212,302	1.9%	265,377 232.8%
	業務委託費	1,812,800	1.8%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1,812,800 1590.2%
	交通費	7,769,094	7.7%	3,107,638	6.5%	1,243,055	4.0%	621,528	5.8%	1,243,055	11.4%	1,553,819 1363.0%
	広告宣伝費	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0 0.0%
	渉外費	21,881	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	21,881 19.2%
	会議費	96,022	0.1%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	96,022 84.2%
	事務用消耗品費	595,439	0.6%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	595,439 522.3%
	事務所費	3,561,600	3.5%	1,424,640	3.0%	569,856	1.8%	284,928	2.6%	569,856	5.2%	712,320 624.8%
	水道光熱費	598,916	0.6%	239,566	0.5%	95,827	0.3%	47,913	0.4%	95,827	0.9%	119,783 105.1%
	總會費用	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0 0.0%
	備品消耗品費	409,458	0.4%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	409,458 359.2%
	教育費	166,576	0.2%	66,630	0.1%	26,652	0.1%	13,326	0.1%	26,652	0.2%	33,315 29.2%
	保険料	356,390	0.4%	142,556	0.3%	57,022	0.2%	28,511	0.3%	57,022	0.5%	71,278 62.5%
	衛生費	91,303	0.1%	36,521	0.1%	14,608	0.0%	7,304	0.1%	14,608	0.1%	18,261 16.0%
	租税公課	6,500	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	6,500 5.7%
	リース料	546,700	0.5%	218,680	0.5%	87,472	0.3%	43,736	0.4%	87,472	0.8%	109,340 95.9%
諸会費	10,000	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	10,000 8.8%	
支払手数料	1,657,508	1.6%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1,657,508 1454.0%	
法定福利費	7,145,486	7.1%	2,858,194	6.0%	1,143,278	3.6%	571,639	5.3%	1,143,278	10.4%	1,429,097 1253.6%	
雑費	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0 0.0%	
計	105,463,823	104.3%	38,805,494	81.2%	15,522,198	49.4%	7,761,099	71.8%	15,522,198	141.8%	27,852,835 24432.3%	
営業利益	-4,363,062	-4.3%	9,000,691	18.8%	15,907,552	50.6%	3,045,451	28.2%	-4,577,922	-41.8%	-27,738,835 -24332.3%	
営業外 損益	受取利息	76	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	76 0.1%
	雑収入	514,782	0.5%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	514,782 451.6%
	受取配当金	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0 0.0%
	支払利息	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0 0.0%
	固定資産除却損	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0 0.0%
税引前当期損益	-3,848,204	-3.8%	9,000,691	18.8%	15,907,552	50.6%	3,045,451	28.2%	-4,577,922	-41.8%	-27,223,977 -23880.7%	
法人税、住民税及び事業税	129,010	0.1%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	129,010 113.2%	
当期純利益	-3,977,214	-3.9%	9,000,691	18.8%	15,907,552	50.6%	3,045,451	28.2%	-4,577,922	-41.8%	-27,352,987 -23993.8%	